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Tht oopy fihn«d htrt Hm bttn rvproduottl thioRi
to tht gtntroflrjr of : . ,^^511

Metropollt«n toronio «eforence tlbrarv^
Baldwin Room • '

Tho imagot appaaring hara ara tha bast quality
>poaflbla oonaldaring tha condition and laglbillty

* -of.tha original copy and In kaapine with tha /
' filming contract ipacifioationi. > ^

Original eoplaa In printad papar covart ara fllmad
baglrmlMg-With tha front covar and ending on
tha last paga with a printad or Hlustratad impraa*
•Ion, or tha back covar whan appropriate. All
other ORtginal copies are fiimed beginning on the
firet page with a printed or illustrated impres- '

sion. and ending on the last page with a. printed
or Illustrated Impreasion.

The last recorded frame on each microfiche
shell contain the symboi —^ (meaning "CON-
TINUBp"). or the symbol V (meaning "END"),
whlchavar applies.

Maps, plates, oharta. ate., may be filmed at
different rpduction ratios. Those'too large to be
entirety Inttudfd in one exposure are filmed
beginning in the upperleft h«nd comer, left tu
right and top to bottom, as many frames ||#V
required.'The following diagrams iliustra^jprna

method: -
' x-"^ '..fi'M^-r
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L'aKamplatra fllm« fur raprodult Qrlet i W
g«n«roslt« da: \

Hetroppl I-tan Toronto Roforonca Library
_^\ Baldwin Room

Ua Imagaa auivahtaa ont 4t« roprodultaa avao \%
plus grand soln.^compta tanu'da la condition at
da la netteti de I'eKamplaira flint*, at an
conformity dvee lea oO«tdltlona du OQntrai da
fllmaga. ^

**"'^
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Lee axamplalraa originatiK dont la /obuvartura an
papier est ImprlmAe aoht fllnnte aft commanoant
par la premier plat at mn tarminar^lt soit par la

dernidrei page qui comporta una amprainia
d'lmpression ou d'l|lustration. ao|t par la second
piav salon le cas. Toua las autrea axamplairae
originaux sont fllmas iin commanoant par la

premiare paga qui comporta una ampralnta
d'lmpression ou d'illuatratlon at an'^armlnant par
la darnl*ra paga qui oomporto wno tilla

amprainta. .\- ; -.''i

Un das symbolas sulvanta apparaTtra aur la

dernidre imege de cheque microfiche, selon le _
ces: le symbole -^ signlfia "A 8UIVRE", lo
symbols aignlfia "FIN".^

Lea cartas, planchaa. tableaux, ato., pauvant Atra
filmas * das taux da reduction dlff«ranta.
Lorsque le document est trOp grand pour Atra ;

reproduit en un seul cHchi, II eat ftlmi A partir

de i'angle supArieur gauclta, da gaucha A drolte,
et de haut en bas, an prenant la nom^ra
d'lmagae nAcasealra. Laa dlagrantmaa auivanta
illustrant la mAthoda.
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NEW AND STANDARD BOOKS.
«..

FOB SALE BY ;

>JAMES CAMPBELL & SON,

^TORONTO ST., TORONTO,

^-

' jU

ST. JOHN STREET, MONTREAL.

« 'V,

''fc'f

NOVEMBER, 1865.

't Any of the Booln oiamerated in the within Catalogine, may be obtain^ from
any Bookseller ill the British Proyinces. <>^

^
:
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MISCELLANEOUS BOOKS.
^m*'^-

Arabian Nights' Entertainment, demy, 8vo., cloth———^--*—^^

—

.-
'

""

' cheapest ^mplete edition, post,

ovo., ciom.... .•.,...,..„.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ,^,,

do., half calf
f .

-—J— —

-

Burns', (Robert) Complete Works, demy, 8v<|., doth...........

Bartlett's Jerusalem Revisited ..........„...:.........

Books for the Gountry-^fcap, 8vo., with numerous illustrations

:

The Sheep, by W.C.L. Martin .......:....'. ... $0 25

Flax and Hemp, by 6. S. Delamer

.

.......... . ... 1 25

Th'iPoultryYard. ;........... 25
The Pig, by Samuel Sidney. ........... 25

* Cattle, by Martin ; revised by W. A H. Raynbird . .

.

40
The Hone, by Cecil and Youatt. 25

'

-^ Bees, by the Rev. J. (}. Wood. . . . ............. .

.

25

Dog8,byEdwardMayhew.... ............ ....... 40

Blaikie's (W. G.) Heads and Hands in the World of Labour ..

——^—- Better Days for Working People

Collier's History of Enecland, crown, 8vo'

Oookery Books

:

;^

Houaehbld Cookery, fcMp, 8vo. ..... .

Rundell's Cookery, 32aio .......

Young Cook's Assistant, 18mo., cloth. . ..

Chambers' <3allery of Geography, 2 vols, 8vo., Illustrated. • . . . . . .

.

Don Quixote, demy, 8vo., qloth ............ ....<i.................r.....

Diotionaries

:

1^1
' Walker's Dictionary, with Key and Appendix. 8vo. i\ 25^ Webster's School Dictionary.:;.,...^. .,..>...,... 76

Do., clieaped.,18mo., cloth. 25

• ••••••••%••••• 4 • •••••*•••

>••••••<

*• ••••

$1 00

40

25

Walker and Weibster^a Dictionary of the English Lan-

goage—the Deflnition of Webster and Pronunci-
' ationoTWalker—Appendix'and Key, doth....

|1 25

X 00

1 75

1 25

I 50

$1 00

2 00

$5 50

1 25

1 25
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4 CATALOQUC Of

I)eLoW8 Britbh Constitution, 2 vpb., 8vo., cloth.......... $2 60

« Do., do., calf.. SCO

D*I«r»eU'< CnrioBitiea of Literature, 8 vols.
,
post, 8vo.. .......... 3 00

•

Literary Character of Men of Genius.... 1 00

— Calamities and Quarrels of Authors. • -

•

1 00

Atoenitiesof Literature, 2 vols ...>..".•..•.••• ••••••••••• * 00

Btery Boy's Book, with 6(»0 Engravings, ^t, 8vo....... ......... 2 26

Fapts for Everyhody, post, 8vo...... •.•— ^ ®®

Family Cyclopaedia, post, 8vo...^... 1 00

Qoldamith's Complete Works, demy, 8vo., cloth 1 26

-*^— Vicar of WakeOeld, 18mo., cloth, extra, gilt edges. 76

Hind's, (Henry Y.) Rupert's Land, 2 vols., 8vo., doth.......... 2 60

Do.j do;, calf 6 60

lUostrated Book of Songs, post, 8vo., gilt edges....... ,.^.... 1 00

Josephus' Whole Works, demy, 8vo., cioth......... * ^^

_. Do., Engravings, 8vo., doth........... .• 1 T6

y

a ".-. r' .

Oaasell'B IlluBtrated Volumes.

Casaell's Dlttstrated Family Bible:—

Complete in one volume, hanOsomely boimd in cloth, gilt edges .... $9 00

DC.

Do.

Do.

Do.

two volames,

one Tolame,

do.i

two volumes,

do. do. ..... 10 00

do. in calf, gilt edges. ...... 13 SO

do. iu morocco, elegant. ... . 1600

do. do. ..... 21 00

The above can also be had with the Scotch Version of the Psalms, in

one Tokme, cloth, for $10 ; in calf, gilt edges, $15 ; and in morocco, with

gilt edges, $17.50. —
Superior edition of Cassell's illustrated Family Bible :—

Complete in one volume, handsomely bound in cloth, gilt edges. ..... $13 SO

Do. do.,
,

do. 1 calf, ant, gilt edges... 16 00

DO. do., elegantly bound in morocco, gilt edges .... I8 60

CaMdl'a Popnlap Natuna History.—Profusely lUustrated with Splendid

Engravings and Tinted Plates :^

'Complete in four volumes, bound in cloth . .
.....'• • ,'" "0

Do. . two volumes, do^ ...— ...........•.•• ^^
Do. do., halfcalf,fallglUback....... .......... H 00

Do. <b., half morocco, ftiU gilt back and edges.... 12 00

^3V
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MISCBtLAHBOnS BOOKS. §

GaMeU'a lUaatnted BoDTaii.—The Pilgrim'i ProgtMi.
lUiutrated throaghout :—

I^IAin ClOtD. ...•• ....I .< •••••• ••••..••»ti>*ii*« W 00
FullglUdoth^glU edgei.............. a 7fi

Full morocco, aatique A 60

Cassdirs Illustrated Bunyan.—The Holy ^[^. Uni.
foVm Id style with the '• Pilgrim's Progress,'' $n^ $2 79 A 50

Gaaseirs Illustrated Robinson Crusoe, beautifully Illii»>

trated tbrougbout :^
Plaincloth.. 2 00
FuUgiltclQlb, gilt edges..,..,.... 2 76

Morocco, aotiqiie.... .*........... A 60

Goldsmith's Works, Illustrated.—The Vicar of Wake- v /
field and Poems, beautifully prioted 00 toned paper, an4 .

^

Illustrated througbout:

In one handsome volume, bound in cloth 2 00

Do., full gt. cloth, with gt. edges...... 2 7A ,
Do., full morocoo, antique 660

Gassell's Illnstn^JIistory ofEngland, from the Earliest Period to

the PreaenA|Qp«

:

Complete in eighPirulumes, bound in cloth .......... $1 50 and $2 each.

Do., four volumes? strongly bound in half calf, with AiU gilt "

^^ " backs and c!oth sides. 2100

The Cloth Volumes can he had $ej^rate. / /

. Gassell's Illustrated Library Edition of Don Quixote, with about
400 Illustrations by GmtaveDor^........... 4,...

Gassell's Illustrated Gulliver's Travels...*........,.........,

Gassell's Illustrated Shakespeare, edited; with Notes, by Gharles r

and Mary Cowden Clarke.,....;... ........ .........

Gassell's Dante's Inferno, with 76 full-page'Illustrations by Gustaye

Dor^. Carey's Translations and Notes................ 13 00

Splendidly Illustrated Gift Books.
Beauties of Poetry and Gems of Art, toned pap(^,^cIoih, gt. edges

Jewels Gathered from Painter and Poet, cloth, gilt................

Favourite Poems by Gifted dards,oloth, gilt.;..... ^

Poems and Pictures: comprising the three preceding works

. uouiiu iUqvviicra • • • • • «•••••••.&•• • •'«^* ••• f ••••••••• •••••^« « ••.•••••

Pearls from the Poots, cloth exti^, bevelled.........................

Sabbath Bells Ghinbed by the Poe^, cloth extra, bevelled. .........

Poets' Wit and Humor, doth extrji, bevelled...

Art Album: Fac-similes of Wat0r-coloured Drawings, by cele- -

brated Artists, 4tQ., doth, eitra....! 460

$2 00

2 00

2 00

5 00

2 60

2 60

4 60

<-,^
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^ CATALOOUB Of

DalBierBlIlttstrated ArtbUii Nighto' Entertainmentii, vol. 1 ......

Babos in the Wood: Coloured Dmwings, doth, gilt....

Daliid's Illostrated GoldBinith, cloth •

Old English Ballads, 4to:, <?loth, extra, toned paper

Queen Elitabeth'a Phiyer Book, with -wood-cut borders round

eveVy page, doth, gilt edges -^ •

LongfelW'8 Poems, including The Wayside Inn, 4to., d. extra

'

. Do., ;to. do., morocco, ant...

Common Wayside Flowers, printed in colours ;•••.

Eliza Cook's Poetical Works. Illustrated by Gilbert ; .
.
•

Bunyan's Pilgrim's Progress. Edited by OflFer. Illustrated by

Watson • •••• • *

Robinson Crusoe, 4to., gilt. Illustrated ••••

Wordsworth's Poems. Edited by Wijlmott. Illustrated.........

WiUmott's English Sacred Poetry, 4to. Illustrated::.^.....

Juvenile Books for Presents, Prizes^&c—Elegantly bound in cloth,

and Illustrated. Price 80 cents each.

IdoI«hitheH«art. ByA.L.O.E.
i

>recepta in Practice. "y^.L-O-VV

Young Pilgrim. By A. L. O. E. I Pride and his PriwnerH. ByA.L.O.fc.

Juvetile.Boo^s for Presents, Prizes, &c—Elegantly bound in Cloth,

rtnd Illustrated. Price 75 cents each.

2 00

1 25

2 <*0

4 50

a 50

5 00

8 00

3 75

5 OO

5 00

5 00

5 00

5 OU

Black Prince, The, fcap, 8vo.

Britisli Enterprise, po«t, 8vo.

Father's Coming Home, leap., 8vo.

Jordan, The. post 8vo.. gilt edges. 4

Nevin's Biblical Antiquities.leap.. «/o.'

Patience to Work and Patience to

Wait, post, 8yo. ;

Robinson Cnwoc, fcap, 8vo.

Sacred Melodies for Four Voices, ito.,

gilt edges.

Sandford and Merton, fcap., 8vo.

Seasons <tf the Year, post, 8vo., gilt

edges.

Silver Casket, The, By A. L, O. E.,

pgst,8vo.

Success in Life, fcap., 8to.

Swiss Family liobinson, fcap, 8to.

Maraud Peace. By A. L.O. E., fcap.,

8vo/

ffingg and Stings ; Fine Edition, fcap.,

Abbott's Young Christian.

Anna Lee.

j^s, Bees and Blossoms.

Charlotte Smith's Conversations.

Daily Bible Readings. By Rev. James

Smith. /
' F^thful and true.

Far and Near.

Favourite Narratives for the Christian

Housebdd.

Jenk's Family Devotions.

Jerusalem and its Envirunb.

Ruined Cities of the East.

Teachings dfi^hrist

Travel and Adventure.

True Riches.

Vicar of Wakefield, gilt edg^.

Ways of Pleasantness for the Young.

World's Birthday.

8vo.

'-M
/'
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V MISOILUHIODS BOOKS. 7

JuvenUe Booln for Preaenli, Prizei, Sunday School LibrarieB, &c,
neatly bottnd in cloth, with IUa8tntion«. Price, BO cents each :

Pollok's Tdee of the Cov«)nant«*iv.

Tftlee of the Scottish PeMentry.
Wbitecron' Old Teetament Anecdotes.
Anna Rom.
Annot and her Pupil.

Decision.

Duncan's Cottage Fireside.

Family at Heatherdale.

Philip Colville.

Pierre and his Family.

Principles and Practice.

Profession Is not Principle.

8torit!8 by the Author of ' Pierre.'

Whitecross' Anecdotes on the Cate-

chism.

WhitecroRs' Anecdotes on New Testa-

ment
Whitecross' Moral and Religious Anec-

dotes.

Anna Ross ; The Orphan of Waterloo.

Colligny, Life of Admiral Do,

Father Clement V
Harry Linton.

Joseph the Jew.

Kitto's Lost Senses.

Mary Mathieson,

Orphans ofGlenulTa.

Pastoral Recollections.

Better Way, fbap., 8to.

Crown of Success., fcap., 8to.
*

^lora; or, Self-Deception. By A. L.

O.E., fcap.,8vo.

Giant Killer. By A. L. O. E., fcap.,

8vo.

Herbert's Poems, l8mo., gilt edges.

Mine (The). By A. L. O. E, fcap.,

8vo.
{

J^liamentin the Play Room, fcap.,
' 8vo. \ .

Ready Work for Willing Hands, post,

8vo.

Robbers' Cave, foap.,8vo.

Roby Family. By A. L. O. R, fcap.,

8vo.

Annals of the Poor, fcap., 8vo.

BogatBky's Golden Treasury, fcap.,8T0.

Bunyan's Holy War, fcap., «to.

Campbell's Pleasures of Hope, 18mo.,
gilt edges.'

ElUah the Tishbite, fcap., Sva
Ellsha. By Krummacher, fcap., Svo.

Evidences of Christianity. By M'R-
-vaine, fcap., 8vo.

Flower Stories and their Lessons, fcap.^

8vo.

Flower of the Family, fcap., 8vo.

Kind Words Awaken Kind Echoep,

fcap., 8vo.

Lives of Nelson and Wellington, fcap.,

8vo.

Juvenile Tales for all Seasons.

Conquest and Self-Conqueet

Evenings at Donaldaon Manor.

Pndse and Principle.

Grace and Isabel.

Charms and Counter Charms.

Gertrude and E^lalie..

Robert and Harold.

'Robinson the Younger. .

Amy Carlton.

Robinson Crusoe. T, .

Laura Temple. -

Harry and His Homes.

Hills of the Shatemuc. By Warner.

Mabel YaiiJban.'j^jBy CumnUna. .

Bundle o£ Sticks, ot Lqvo and Hate.

By J.A E Kirby.

Hester and I, or Beware^)f Worldli-

ness. By Mrs. Mannen^ .*

The Cherry Stones. By Ihe Rev. C
H. Adams. «

The First of June. By ttie Rev; C. H.

Adams,
Rosa, a Story for Girls.

The Young Painters.

The Young Musioianfl.

Violet ; or, £ost ud Foond. UobkUMb.,

*t^fa
/
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OiTALOaOl Of

JuTBimjE Boon rox Prmbntc, Ad.,

—

wntimmad.

iUj DnndM ; or, the FohM of ExMn<

pie. By Mn. 0«ldart.

OlimpMs of Our Iilaod Home. Bj

Mn. CMldArt.

Florence ; or, the Orph«n Ward. By
MlwWood.

The lodUm Boy. By Rer. H. C. Adamr.

Ernie Elton, the Luy. Boy. , By Ellia-

beth Eiloari

Ned Fnuifca. By A. L. O. E. .

OleKDinga of Ilietory and Biography.

Tales of Dincovery, Eaterpriiie and

Adventure.

Glimpaee of^ature, Science and Art.

Treasnry of the Animal World.

The Manners, Customs apd Ceremonies

ofthe difforeat Nations of the W4rid.

Juvenile Bopki for Presents, Sunday School Libraries, &^—
Neatly bound in oloth andJEUaatrated. Price 40 oentA each.

;i-

Claremont Tales, rpyal 18mo. .By A.

Lamp of Love, Ist, 2d, 3rd, 4th, Ath,

6tb, 7th, 8th, 9th and 10th Seriei,

18mo.
~

A. L. O. E's Tales Illnstratlve of the

Parables, royal I8mo.

Ubarlotte Elizabeth's Short Stories for

Children, royal 18mo.

Charlotte Elizabeth's Little Tales for

Little Readers, royal 18mo.

Christian Conquests. By A. L. 6. E.,

royal 18mo.

Peasant and the Prince. By Harriet

MaiUneau.

Crofton Boys. By Harriet .Martinean.

Feats on the Herd. By Harriet Mar-«

tineau.

Settlers at itome. By Harriet Marti-

nean.

HoUday Rambles ; or, the School Va-

cation, by Elizabeth <irrant.

Little Dnimmer, a Tale of the Rossian

War.-

Frank. By Maria Edgewortii.

Rosamood. By Maria Edgeworth.

Harry and Lucy, Little Dog Tmsty,

the Cherry Orchard, et?,

A Hero; or Philip'a Book. By the

Autiior of "John Halifax." #
Story of an Apple. By Lady Camp-

beU. .',,
Memoir of a Doll. $y Mrs. Besset.

and Ellen; or. Time Works

Emigrant's Lost Son. By O. H. Wall.

Runaways (The), and the Gipsies.

Daddy Dacre's School. By Mr*. S. C.

Hall.

British Wolf Huntewi, By Thomas

Miller.

Bow of Faith (The), or Old Testament

Lesions. By Maria W/ighL

Anchor of Hope ; or, New Testament

Lessons. By Maria Wright.

Loudon's (Mrs.) Young Naturalist

Accidents of Childhood ; or, Stories

for Heedless Children.

Annie Maitland; or, the Lesson cf

Life. By D. Richmond,

^ucy Elton ; or, Home and School^ by

the Author of " The Twins."

Daily Thoughts for Children, By Mrs.

Geldart.

Emilie, the Peacemaker. By Mrs.

Geldart.

Tmth is Everythiqg. By Mrs. Geldart

Christmas Hqlldays, By Miss Jane

Strickland.

Rose and Kate ; or, the Littie Howards.

Truth and Falsehood. By the Alithor

Of " The Little Dnimmer."

Dream Children. By the Author of

« The Seven Little Sisters."

Patient Henry ; a Tale for Boys.

Tides for the Toung. By Hans. C.

Anderson.

The Safe Compass. ~

The King's Highway;

/^

r'.
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Ju?eiiil« Booki for Prim,
BUgantly boand in eloth sod

Pour Llttl« P«opl# Mid their Frienda.

EaiutMih ] or, the Ezilet of Siberk.

Paul utd Virginia.

Little Thread*. «

BeqJMnin Fnuililio. 1^
The Perila of GreatOeM.
* Alien White ; the Country Lad in

Town.
* A MotbM'i LtMona to her little one*

about Jeeua.

* Bob, the CroMing Sweeper.
* Buy aa Orange, Sir. -

^Don'teayio. ^ — ^^

* Margy and her Feather.

* Our Vlllnte GirU.

* Sunny Scenei.

'Tales of the Martyn,
* Ruth Alan ; or» tie Two fiomei.

* Faiaiiiet, how nude Happy or Kiier-

able. "h;..^ .'

,

* Marie and her Seven Children.

*CrOMei of Childhood.

* The Chlldrenfl' Party at Upland.

* John T6dd, and how be Stirred hia

own Broth Pot.

* Rainy Dfyi, and how to meet them.

* Roca ; or the Two Castlei. ^
* The Haunted House. "^

* The Giants, and how to flight them. /

* Cousin Bemie ; or, Youthful Earnest-

nsss.

* Club Night ; k Village Record.

* The History ota ShilHng.

Homely Hints on Housdiold Manage-

ment.
* Wanderings Of a Bible. \^
* The Two Christmas Day% Ac.

* T<^ and Trust ; or, Patty, the Work-

house Girl.

* Tom Barton \ or, the fietCer Way.
* The Sick Room and its Sscret.

* Rachel ; or, LttUe Fnnlto.

* The OoTemass.
* JohnHohbs.— '

I* .
' '

'

'

.

Sundi^y Sohool Libraries, &&—
llluatrttfld. Frio*, 25 o«oUi ttob.

Mind whom you Marry.

Mother'i Lessons on Kindness to Aoi-

4. :
,,

Widpw Green and her Three Nieces.

Thoughts for Young ^Thinkers.

BffMarySowUl:
Strive and Thrive.

-Hope on! Hope ever!

Sowing and Reaping.

Love and Money.

Who shall be Greatest? ;

Which is the Wiser?

Little Coin{ much Care. - -

Work and Wages.

Alice Franklin.

No Sense like Common Sense.

My Uncl», the Clock Makftr.

The Two Apprentices.

My Own Story. .

By Eithtr Copley

:

Early Friendships, with Preface. By^

Mrs. R. Valenttne>.

Poplar Grove. '

. By 0. M0gridgt.—{(M Humphrty.y

The Village sad the Vicarage.

Sunny Seasons of Boyhood.

By Mra.JL'VaUniine—(Zaura Jttory)

Leighton Manor ; or, the Orphan Cou-

i^!

Beatrice; or, Six Years of Childhood

and Youth. . *^

Reading and Teaching ; or. Sundays

at Selby Manor.

Burio>d Cottage and Its Robin Red-

Breast By the Author of " Keep-

er's Tlravels. 't

Our Willie ; or, Home TMching.

Prsvaricstloii. ^
The Yoang'Mvrquls. ;,

Give Bread, Gain Love.

Thoughts for Ihe Tboughtle«.°

Obedience and Disobedience.

The Cotton Tree ; or, Emily the Little

Wes( Indluu

-
. « .

"

"

'\rrM.
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JnviNiLK Books fob Frizes, &q.,—continued.

f

\ Tl

Never Mind.

Don't tell.

Tbe Favourite Scholar, Ac. ^

Stories to Teach me td Think.

Instructive Fables.

Dan^trs and Duties. . |. .

Marie.

The Story ot Jdin of Arc.

Florence and her Doll.

My Wife's Pin Money.

The Emigrant's Daughter. ^

he Northumbrian Abbots.

The American Indians.

• Female Biography of the New Testa-

ment.

TatoB of New England.

• The Children's Sunday

Grace Greenwood's Stories for her

Nephews and Nieces.

Helen's Fault By the Author of

"Adelaide Lindsay."

The (Rutins. ByMiss M'Intosh.

BehHdward; or, Truth and Honesty.

By C. Adams.

Benie and Tom, a Book»for Boys and

Girls.

Beechnut, a Pranconian Story. By

Jacob Abbott.

Wallace,a Franconian Story. By Jacob
• Abbott.

Madeline. By Jacob Abbott.

Mary Etskine. By Jacob Abbott.

Mary Bell. By Jacob Abbott.

^ndttomyBirtliplace. j

Carl Krinken.

Mr. Rutherford's Children.

r-i-—-—^ do., 2nd series.

Bose and Lillie Stanhope.^

Caq>ar. ;

The Brave Boy.

Magdalene and Baphael.

•Hie Story of a Mouse.

Our Charlie.

Yilllige.School Feast.

Nelly, the Gip«y Girl. - .

The Birthday VI»t.
- .

- ^m

Stories for Week Days and Sundays.

Maggie and Emma. *

Charley and Georgey ; or, The Chil-

dren at Gibraltar.

The Story of a Penny. —'
Aunt Maddy's Diamond?.

By the Author of f The Wide, Widt

World":
^

Two School Girls.

The Widow and her Daughter.

Gertiude and her Bible.
/^

The Rose in the Desert. ^-

The Little Black Hen. ^
Martha and Rachel.

The Carpenter^s Daughter. .^ >

The Prince in Disguise .
"^

The Story of a Cat

By B. M. StOlaniynt :\

Fighting, the Whitles ; or Doings and
^

Dangers on a Fishing Cruise.

Away in the Wijdemess; or, Life

among tiie Red Indians and Fur

Traders of North America.

Fast in the Ice ; or, Adventures in the

-Polar Regions.

Chasing the Sun ; or, Rambles in Nor-

way.

Upin the Clouds ; or, Balloon Voyages.

Lost in the Forest ; or. Adventures in

Brazil.

Down in the Deep ; or. Dangers and

Wonders of Diving.

Out upon the Sea ; or, The Fights and

Fancies of a British Tar.

Down in the Mhies ; or, Leaves from

the Journal of a Gotlier.

Over the Rocky Mbnntuns ; or, The

Stronghold of the Savage.

Digging for Gold; or, Adventures in

California,

fp the Nile ; or. The Land of Egypt

"The Candbal Islands ; or. Sights and

Scenes in One of the Dark Places of

the Earth. i
•

Hnnting the Lions; or, The Land of

theNegrOi .

-'



inSOtLLANtOITS BOOKS. All

- #

" JuvKMibB Book:s for

The Sea King : A None T«le of the

OMenTime. fte., Ao^, Ae.

Bi/HarrUt Myrtle:

Master Oxiegory'fl Citnning.

Conntry Scenes, and other Talm. ,

Little Amy's Birthday, etc.

Pet Lamb, and other Tales;

Little Foundling.

IfanOfSnow.
* Affectionate Brothers.

°

* Alieia and her Annt.

* Asleep in Jesns.

* Basket of Flowers.

* Blind Farmer, the.

* Boy Artist, 18mo.
* Banyan's Pilgrim's Progress.

* Childran on the Plains. :^.- :y. \'io,

* Children and the Robin. ^ '" h
* Ghris^an Wonum. l ' ^

* Clark's Soriptur^'Promises, gi edges.

* Clifford Family.

•Daily Duty.
* Elizabeth and herThree Beggar Boys.
* Good Grandmother, The.

* Harold and LoiUs.

* Heavenly Jepisalem.

* Hope On ; or, The House that Jack

Bnilt

* Hymns and Prayers for Family and

Pjpivate JJse.

* Jewish Twins.

* Little Aggie's F^esh Snow Drops.

*Uttle Tiger, Lily and her Cousin

Alice.

* Martha's Home.
* Matty's Hungry Missionary Box.

* Means of Grace, The.

* '< Our Father which art in Heaven."

* Pebbles from the Sea Shore.

* Sorrowing, yet Bejoicing.

* Spare Well, Spend Well.

* Story Book of Wonders in Nature

and^rt.
* Swnmer Days. !

Watch, Work, Wait'
* William and Uncle Ben.

Prizes, &c.,—amtintud.

* Wings and Stingi.

* Frank Fielding ; or,-Debta and DUB-

culties.

* Story of a Red Velvet Bible.

* Alice LowUier.

* Nothing to do ; or, the Influence of

Ltfe.

* Alfired, and the Little Dove.
* Mary McNeill ; or, the Word Remem-

bered.

* Henry Morgan ; or, the Sower and

the Seed.

* Witless Willie, the Idiot Boy.

* Mary Mansfield ; or. No Time to be

a Christian.^ /
Andrew Campbell's Visit to his Mah

Cousins. *^

Burning Bush.

Diamond Wreath.

Duncan's Rhymes fbr my Children,

Eadie's Lectures to the Young.

Evelyn I or. The Joys of Religion.

Mtssallan the Catechist, containing the

/ original Story of " The Sea Boy's

/Grave."

Grardener's Daughter, and Mary Grant.

Grant's Duty of thfr Toung.

»

Jessy Allan, the Lame Giri.

Lily Douglas.

Little Sabbath-breakers, imd Mary and

Archie Graham.

Little Tales on Great Truths.

Military Blacksmith and Highland

Chairman.

Morning.

t*astor's Tales.

Pollok's'Helen of the Glen.

——— Persecuted Family.— Ralph Gemmell.

Scottish Storifs.

Student's WaBt. *

V
Thomas Shaw and his Daughter Alice.

Two Friends and Pious Collier.

-

Widow Gray and Elspeth Sntheriand.

Ei^ly Duties and Dangers. ^

FrankHarper. - .^^

: b

C.~^SA.̂ i^̂ C3^^
)^



'Sf*'"

12 CATALOGUC Of

!'m

-#:

* r

JuvKKiLK BooKSf Foft pRizRB, &o^,-^eofUinued.

Bflle Maurice.

Ellen MMon.
Bread on the Waten.

Fanny Raymond.

Silyermere Annala.

Margaret and her Friends.

Rachel Charlcote.

Mother's Warm Shawl.

Oliver Dale's Decision.

Juvenile Bpoks for Prizes, Sunday School Libraries, &K).—Neatly

^ bound in Cloth, and^ustrated. Price 20 cents each. -

Edward and Mary.

The Hire and its Wonde^.

Jane Morris.

The New Scholar.

Robert Dawson.

The Valley of Decisioii

Pictures and Readings for Little Learn-

Famons Fables in Modern,Verse.

The Sea, the Ships, and the Sailors.

Pictures and Songs of Home.

Easy Readings and Pretty Pictures.

Gregory Krau.

The Ericksens.

Weaver of Quellbrunn.

Cnflf, the Negro Boy.

Mick and Nick.

Christmas Morning.Modern,Vei

Juvenile Boibks for Prizes, Sunday Sohool Libraries, &c.—Neatly

bound in doth and lilustrated. Price 12^ cents each.

Nettie Leigh's Birthday.

The Rod, and its Uses. •

Joseph Selden, the Cripple.

Hannah Twist ; Story about Temper.

Philip Markham's Two Lessons.

Pity the Little Ones ; or, Little Ellen,

tiieGleani^r.

Buy your oWn Cherries.

The Bible, the Book for All,

Story of the Two Apprentices.

Never Give Up ; a Christmas Story.

•' Scrub ;' or, The Workhouse Boy.

Friends.of the Friendless.

The Victim ; an Evenihg at the Vulture.

The Warning ; a Narrative forMothers.

A Peep out of Window ; and what

came of it

The Drunkard's Death.

Dick and his Donkey ; or, How to Pay

the Rent

little Jane ; or, the Boat Accident

HistoiyofMrPets.

HubertiLee.

EUenLealie. , ;

Jflnie Graham.
'.V

Florence Arnott.

Blind Alice.
•

Grace and Clara

Recollections of My Childhood. . .

E^rton Roecoe. . ,

Flora Mortimer. !

Charles Hamilton.

Story of a Drop of Water.

The False Key.

The Bracelets.

Waste Not, Want Not

Tarlton, and Forgive and Forget

Lazy Lawrence and the White Pigeon.

The Barring Out
The Orphans and Old Poz.

The Mimic. -^

The Purple Jar and other Tales.

The Birthday Present, and the Basket

Woman.'

Simple SusaiL

The Little Merchants.

Robert Dawson.

Basket of Flowers.

Babes in the Basket j

The Jewisl^ Twins. .

(h-,-
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Bt

Jdvenilb Books fok Prizes, Ac,—continued.

The Children OQ the Plains.

Little Henry and bis Bearer.

Learning Better than Houses and Land.

Mand's First Visit to her Aunt ; in

words of one syllable.

Little Nellie ; or, Home Sunshine.

Annie and Mary ; or. Pride and Hnmil-

ity. . :.;:_. "

The Little Black Hen.

Maggie's Christmas; or, the Rose in

the Desert

Martha's Visit and its Result.

, Gertrude and Lily ; or, Good Resolu-

/ tions.

i Althea ; or. Sunshine and Shade.

The Prince in Disguise ; or, the Trou-

bles of Austin May.

The Basket of Flowers ; or. Piety and

Truth Triumphant

Robert Dawson ; or, the Brave Spirit

Babes in the Basket ; or, Dash and her

Charge. f
Dairyman's Daughter. :J .

Jane Hudson ; or, the S<e;cret of getting

on in the World.

The Lost Key.

Ruth Elmer ; a Tale for School Girls.

Philip and Arthur; or the <^a^terton

Children. ' '^

Live to be Useful.

F^itihful Nicolette.

What IS Better than Gold?

'i'he Babes in the BaEdcet

Fanny Burton.
'''^

The Power of Truth,

tiittle Henry and bii

Nellie Russell.

The Giants, and

Sunday allthe^W*

Sunny Faces, Bl

Little Kitty's Kniti

Sowing and Reapii

Annie Lyon.

The One Moss Roim

Litfle Alice's Palace.

arer.

to Fight Them.

Hands.

ig Needles.

Freddy and his Bible Texts.

The Mountain Daisy.

.

Not Easily Provoked.

Alice Shaw and Ellen Gardon.

Elspeth Sutherland.

Fanny Grordon.

Fir Tree of tiie Jura.

Gardner's Daughter.

Highland Chairman.

Henry and Eliza.

Jessy Allan, the Lame GirL

Little Sabbath Breakers.

Mary Grant ; or, the Secret Fault

Mary and Archie Graham.

Military Blacksmith.

Old Margie's Flower Stall. i ^

Orphan of Kihloch, ftc.

Sarah's Present.

Sketches of Broadbnrn.

IThe Rescue.

The Two Frien(^(|.

Thomas^haw ; or, the Baby's Baptism.

Widow Gray and her Family. '.

By MUts Catherine D. Bell.

The Head or the Heart

Love thy Neighbour as Thyself.

Trust in God ; or, Jenny's Trials.

The Way to be Happy.

Wisdom's Ways are Pleasantnees.

Ned, the Shepherd Boy.

Adopted Son.

Am I a Sinner?

Angus Tarlton. 4
Harry Dangerfleld.

Third Con^andment
Tme Heroisia.

First Winter in City.

Frank Forrest

Angnstind Shecker.

The Babes in the Basket.

The Giants, and how to Fight Them.
/Aie Prince in Disguise.

The Rose in the Desert

Martha and her Hymn. > .
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-Kane's AroUo BxpidiUon, oiown, 8vo., oloth >... ;.

Longfellow's Pbetioal Works, cheapest oomplete edition, 18mo.,

printed on toned paper, with Portrait, oloth

.
-' do., Roxburgh binding, gilt edges.......

' — do,, moroooo or oalf.

'-
- do., tree oalf........

Lady of tho Lake, printed on toned paper, with gilt border,

18nio., oloth, extn......... ••»:/' • ••

Letter-writers.

Cook's Letter-writer, ISnio., cloth, lUtistrated

Art of Letter-writing, royal, 32nio., paper.. ...,

Do. do., cloth a......... ...y ......

Lamb's Talet? from Shakespeare, icap.^Svo., cloth.,

MoKere—Gharaeters by Charles Cowden Clarke, crown, 8vo., d..

Motley's History of the Dutch Republic, crown, 8vo., cloth, gilt

edges

Overland ^ute, Gleanings on the... ..^......... ...... .v.. ..,,,..... 1 60'X^

$2 00

60

63

1 60

1 75

60

40

15

26*

76

2 00

1 50

• ••^''•••••••••••••••••^•* ••••••••

• •••••••••••*••••••••«••••• ••••'••«• •-

Pictures from Sicily. ...... ......•••«.•

Filgnm Fathers....... •..^........"

Prcscott's, (W. H.) Ferdinand and Isabella, 2 vols.....^........ .

. ;••-,. •; •

, Conquest of Mexico, 2 vols..

A~ Congnest of Peru, 2 vols. . .....:...

• —_—«—^* X billip JL-l-., *^ vols, • .............................

• — Charles v., 2 vols............

'
'

' "•'. y -.——— Essays, 1 vol ......<'>.•'......

R ••••••••• • •••«

1 60

1 60

1 26

1 26

1 88
1 25

63

Popular lUuBtrated Editions ofthe Poets.—Fcap., 8vo., cloth, extra,

gilt edges—price |1 each ; morocco, antique ^price, $2 each.

LoDgfellow.

Scott ;
'-;

.Byron. /
..--;';,

Moore. . • >

Cowper.

UUton.'

Shakespeare's CompleteWorks, 2 vols.

Tboiiason.
'-^

.

Beatde and Goldsmith.

Pope..?' • 4

Casauetot GemSj^
Bums.

Beaaties of Modem British Poetry.

Beauties ofModem Saored Poetry.

Book (Bf EbgUik Poetry.

Wordswortii.

Herbert and HaU.

Mon^(«MDery.

Thomson and Gray.

Campbell and Goldnnitb

.

Kiriie White.

Goldsndth's Poetical and Prose Work«

Herbert and Heber.

Campbell and Coleridge.

Qrabbe.

/^leanings from the English Poets.

EidgarA. Poe.

Goldsmith.

Byron's Childe Harold. /..'.

Soutiiey.

/#-'

i
»

V,
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The following Vplumes, price $1.26; oloth, extra, gilt edges, moroooo

<fnUqne, prioe $2.50.

Spencer's Faerie Queene.

Canterbury Tales.

JEhiydeiK "^%

Tumt^i Jeiwalem Delivered.

Percy's ReliquM of Ancient Poetry,

.ElizaCkwk.

Leigh Hunt.

V,

BoqIui |i)r FresentjEii Frizes, deo.

rated. Price $1,00 each.

Wit, and Allegory,

ings ofGod and Nature,

lace, the Hero of Scotland.

e'sSougs ofLove and Brotherhood,

'age's Songs of Life and Labour.

Neil's Elpoch Men.

Beiyamin Franklin : A Biography.

Park'i Travels in Africa.

Classical Biography from Pintarch.

JEngliah Characters. ,

Doing Good.

The Early Choice.

Exiles in Babylon. By A. L. 0. E.

Great Mitnionaries, post, 8vo,

Above Rubles, post, 8vo,, gilt edges.

Annals of Curious and Romantic Lives^

Annals of Industry and Genius.

Lives Made Sublime, post, 8vo.

Living in Earnest, post, 8vo.

Martin Rattler, fcap, 8vo.

Merchant Enterprise, post, 8vo.

Pastor of Kilsyth, post, 8vo.

Pastor's Sketches, post, 8v6. .

Pathways and Abiding Places of Our

Lord, post, 8vo,

Pioneers ofthe World's Progress, post,

8vo,, gilt edges.

Power of Genius Exemplified in the

/ Boyhood of Great Painters, fcap,

8vo,, gilt edges.

Romantic Incidents. post,8vo,, gt, edges

Sea Stories, post, 8vo,, gilt edges.

Shepherd of Bethlehem. By A. 0. L-

E., fcap,, 8vo,. gilt edges.

—Elegantly bound in Olotb and 11-

Sunset iq Provence, post, 8vo., gilt

edges. •

Tales of Heroes, post, 8vo.fgilt edges.

Triumphs of Invention and Discovery,

post, 8vo., gilt edges.

Village Missionaries, post, ||'o., gilt

edges. '^ J^

Worid of Ice, post, 8vo.
, gilt edges.

Willis' Summer Cruise in the Mediter-

ranean, post, Svb.

IfefftereU'ff, (iri«9) Works. Kt

Wide Wide World (31ie.)

QueAohy,

Old Helmet v
Qblden Ladder (The.) \

Melltonme House.

Ellen Montgomery's Bookshelf,

Famous Boys, and bow they became
Famous tten. A^

My New Story Book.

Famous Women^
Modem Travel and Adventure

Triiunphs of Perseverance.

Great Inventors. .

*

Biographies of Great Men,

Lamb's Ttdes from Sakespeare.

Sherwood's Stories on the Church

Qateohism.

Infant Pilgrim. >

Balfour's Uphill Work.

-
.

.n Women of Scripture.
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Books for Presents, Prizes, &0t

lostnited. Price $1.25 each.

8hakMpe»re'a Complete Works.

Bartifl' Ciomplete Works.

JoeephUB' Whole WojJM.

Arabian Nights' Eotertdnment.

Don Quixote.

Maory's Physical Cieogimpby of (lie Sea.

My First Voyage to Southern Seas,

poet,8vo.

Oia Jack. By Kingston.

The Palm Tree, post 8to., gilt edges.

Round the World. By Kingston.

Ungava. By R. M. Ballantyne. &

Voices of the Garden, the Woods and

the Fields.

Wanderings Over Bible Lands^

-Elegantly bound in Cloth, and H-

\-
'

.

' •

Young Fur Traders.

Diary ofKitty Trevylyan.

Art and Nature Under an Italian Sky.

ChronlolM of the Schonberg Cotta

Family.

The Cond Island.

Dog Crusoe.

Evenings with the PoeiM. -

Glimpses of Ocean Life.

Gorilla Hunters. «

Life and Work of Earnest Men.

Man on the Ocean. ^^

The Material Universe.

The Boys' and Girls' Illustrated Gift

Book. 200 Engravings.

J

Romola. By the author of " Adam Bede," crown, 8vo., Illus-

trated •»•••••••••<*•«•••*•••••••••*%< '••••••

I

»•«••••*•• i •••••••••« II &0

" Reason Why" Series.—Crown, 8vo., cloth :

Enquire Within Upon Everything..

The Interview : A Companion to " Enquire Within"

The Corner Cupboard : A Family Repository ... .

Practical Housewife ..:,,........

Family Save-AU . .

Notices to Correspondents . .^

How a Penny became a Thousand Pourtds. ....... .'

Life Doubled by the Economy of Time

—

The Reason Why : General Science. ..

The BlbUcal Reason Why.......

Housewife's Reason Why.......

HlstoricalReaion Why... ...^.

ReasonWhy:Natund History........... ....

—

Ciardener's and Fanner's Reason Whyr.> .

.

........

Wonderfol Thing* Of AU Nations. . ...... .>>f^ . .

.

Denominational Reason Why.... ............

—

Dictionary of Didly Wants, in 1 or 3 vols, v

Dictionary^wfUsefWl Knowledge, in 2 or 4 vols. ... .

Dictionary of Medical and Surgical Knowledge, 1 or

m vols ••••••t** •.••*••••••• • •••••••••••• V" • • • •

$0 »&

75

T5

76

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

i 00

l25
$ 00

1 50

/ ;

• • ••«•*«..• ••Shakespeare's Complete Works, demy, 8yo., olQth.......

Seoresby, (Life of Dr.) crown, 8vo., doth....... ^
• •••'•«•••••

Smiths Weanih of J^afloiw.. •»•#•••••.»•••• ,,......^".*....i.....
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MlBCiLLANEODS BOOKS.

Sohonberg Cotta Family, (Ghronioles of the).. ....... .........>....

ShakespMure. Stannton's Illiutrated Edition, 3 vols., royal, 8vo.,

doth........... ....• "• ;.. .............

.

^
I

' n- Flays and Poems, 4 vols., drany, 8vo., cloth.........

^mmm^^^mmmmmim^^^^

.

CIO.. .
QO', V**** .............*...........

II. I 'I I do., ' 1 vol., calf .*.»»....».»««....,«.«.. .

Cheap Editions of Standard Authors.—Pnoe 50 cents per volnme.

17

1 2ft

14 00

8 00

15 00

eoo

I

James Orant

:

Romance of Wai*.
'

Aide-dfr<7amp.

Scottish Cavalier.

Bottiwell.

JaneSeaton.

Pliilip Rollo.

TheBlaokWatch. _ '

Mary of Lorraine.

Oliver Ellis ; or, the Fusileen.

Lnoy Arden ; or, Holywood Hall.

Frank Hilton.

Yellow Frigate.

Harry OgiWe.

Arthur Blane.

Laura Eveiingham ; or, the Hi^^hland-

ersofGlenop.

Captain of the Guard.

Letty Hyde's Lovers.

Cavidiers of Fortune. -*'

Seeond to None.

Zeeer's Novels, taUform cheap edi-

iUms, post, 8vo., boards.

Con Cregan.

Jac^^inton.

Daltons, 2 vols.

Arthur O'Leary.

Harry Lorreqner.

Charles O'Malley, 2 vols.

Knight of Gwynne, 2 vols.

The Dodd Family, 2 vols.

O'Donoghne.

Roland Gashel, 2 vols.

Tom Burke, 2 vola

Davenport Dunn, 2 vols.

The Fortunes ofGlencore^

One of Them.

The Martins of Cro' Martin, 2 voU.

Sir Jasper Carew.

Maurice Tiemay.

A Day's Ride.

Aimard^s Tales of Indian Lif(^ and

Adventure:

Tiger Slayer. '^ —-^
Gold Seekers.

Indian Chi^n
?

Pearl of Andes.

Freebooters.

Queen of the Savannah.

Trail Hunter.

The Red Track.

White Scalper.

Bulveer Lytton

:

Felham. .

Paul Cliflfiord.

Eugene Aram.

Last Days of Pompeii.

Rienzi^ <

Th«^La8t of the Barons.

Ernest Maltravers^

Alice.

Night and Morning.

Msowned.

DeVereux.

Caxtons.

My Novel, vol. 1.——— vol.2.

Lu<^tia

Harold.

What wjill he do with it? vol. L
——— ^-^— vol. 2.

A Strange Story.

^'

• yrs„fcfcs;i£^tl^'tKgi:jfitKli ,:r~.^rT-5:j.*-' -^:s.i,t,. ^g^m^r>;rgjrg^ .jt;^K;Si^iK3^fcr /-irft- i
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Oheap EDinONg OP Standard Annioiui, Ac.,-'-eontinued.

Life in » Steamer (S8o.) : Bun Sttok.

ScottiDh Cbieb : J«ne Porter.

TbaddeuB oi Wmww (38o.) : A. M.

Porter. "

Putor'e Friends : Jftne Porter.

TyLney Hall : Tom Hood.

The Tithe Proctor (38c.) : Carleto'n.

feregrine Bunce (38c.) : Theo. Hook,

aptaln Blake : Maxwell.

The BWouao : Maxwell.

Hector 6'Halloran : Maxwell,'

Clookmaker (63c.) : Sam 8U«fl^

Eory 0*More : Sam. Lover. ?|j

Gilbert Gomey : TbeeKClor« Hbpk.

Christopher Tadpoli : AV)t>!^i^l Smith.

Valentine Vox : GoCktoii;
'

The Greatest Plague of liife : Mayhew.

Oheap Editions of StandarflsAllthors.—Price 25 ceate per yolvme.

Wilson's Tales of the Borders, :^0 vols^

Otptain Marrycd":

Sam SUck in England : Sam Slick.

English HumouristB.

Jane Eyre : Charlotte Bronte.

The Professor : Charlotte Bronte

Shirley : Charlotte Bronte.

Withering Heights.
\

Wildfell Hall. \

Life of Charlotte Bronte.

Wind and Tide.

Sylvan Holt.

Kathie Brande.

Lavinia. .

Romantic Tales,

Domestic Stories. ^
After Darke. .\"

Peter Simple.

King's Own. .,

Midshipman Easy.

Battlin the Reefer.
*

Pacha ot Many Talee.

Newton Forster.

Jacob Faitiiflil.

Dog Fiend.

Japbet in Search of a Father.

Poacher.
'

\

Phantom Ship.

./l*erciTaI Keene.

Valerie.

Frank Mildmay.

B.IHsradi:

Henrietta Temple.

Sybil.

Cdningsby.
,

Tonng Dokd.

Tancred.

Ixion.

Contarini Fleming.

Venetila.

Alroy. \

yiriaaGrey. \

J. Fenimort Cooper .*

Pilot y
Mohicans.

Pioneers.

Spy-

Lionel Lincoln.

Deerslayer.

Pathfinder.

Bravp.

Waterwitch.

Two Admbals.

Red Rover.

Satanstoe.

Afloat and Ashore.

Wyandotte.

Eve Effingham.

Miles Wallingford

jBeadsman.

Prairie.

Homeward Bound.

Borderers.

Sea Lions.

Precaution.

Oak Openings.

Mark's Beef.

NM Myers.

Heidenmavwr*

i
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Cheap Eoitpifs or Standard

Bubim LffUon

:

|

PilgriOM of U19 abinn. . |

CrodQlphin. I

Lrfla. I
,

.'

Zanoni. !

I

MiaodUumnu Auttum: <

TIm SutherlMids. By tbe Author of I

" Rdtlcdge.'*
,

RuUedge. By th« Author of "The
SatherUnds."

\

Chrktiiie; or. St PhilipV By th«* <

Author of •• Pnmli WMrrington.''
|

mr W<at«r HooU:
[

WftTerley. _• ^^.l..

Guy Naonering.

Alitiquwy.
j

Rob Boy.
!

Old Nortidity.

Legend of Bfontroae, and Black Dwiurf.

Heart of Mid-Lothian.

Bride of Lammermoor.
Ivanhoe.

Monaateiry.

Abbot
Keniiworth.

Pirate.

Fortunes of Nigel.

PevwiloftbePeak.

Quentin Dnrwiud.

St Ronan'B Well,

Sedgauptlet

Betrothed, Highland Widow.
TaUsman^Two OroTers, etCi *<

Woodstock. «

FairMiadofP«rth.
; _:

Anne of Gelersteln.

Count Boberti^fPtfis.

Surgeon's DaMghtAMJasUe Oaogeroufl.

JftsceBonaous .^luftors :

Whi^h inns—Love or Money? By
the Anthw of « Whiteflriars," Ac.

The Round of Wrpqg. B^y Edmond
About ^ —;;-"-.' --'^^-'

-:

Memoirs of a Lady In Waiting. "By

MrstAyliMr.

Authors, &o.,—amfMMi.

Sceneswhere the TempterhasTriumph-
ed. By the Author of " The Gaol

Chaplain."

Leonard Harlowe. By ** Waters."

Captain of the Vulturo. By M. E.

Bimddon.

The Silver Aofe. By William Carle-

ton.

Hunted to Death. By W. Stephens

Hayward. *

Ship Chandler.

Ralph the BailifT. and'other Tales. By
M. E Braddon.

Bush Life ; or, A Woman's Adventures

Among the Caffires. By Mrs. Aylmerr
Cynthia Thbrold. By the Author of"

'• WhitelHars."

The Chain of Destiny. By Vane Ire-

ton St John. *

The King's Page. By Lasoelles Wraz-
all.

Madame Prudence. By Thomas Arch-

er.

Blow Hot, Blow Cold. By AugustuB

Mayhew.

Roland ibe Painter; a Novel. By
" Verey."

L<wd Bridgenorth's Niece. By J. C
Ayrton.

The Bllibuster. By Albany Fdnblan-
' que,jun.

After Oflice Hours. By Edward Yates

Matilda, the Dane. A Ronuince of

Affeotioiis.

iThe Woman of Mystery. .

Make your Game.

Accepted AddresMs.

Perfidy ofCaptain Slyboots.

Lady Lorme. \
Miae^k»0ovi9 AwOiora:

Stories of Waterloo. By W. H. Max-
well.

My Brother's Keeper. By Miss Weth-

erell.

Whom to Marry, and How to get Mar-

ried. 9y Henry Magrhew.

:/
;1 l



2^ OATALOOOB Of MISCELLAKE008 BOORS.

Greaf Kditiuns or STArnARo Attboiw, ko.,—^continued.

'I

Colleen Bewn ; or, the CollegUns. Bf
Griffln.

SmiUi, ESder, A Co.'t SerUa:

Gilbert Mueenger. By Holme Lee.

Tbomejr Hall; a Story ot an Old

Family.' By Holme .Lee.

My Lady ; a Tale of Modem Life.

The Cnieleet Wrong of All. By the

Author of -' Darkest Before Dawh."

Lost and Won. By Geojgfauik M.

Cr»lk.

Hawluview ; a Family History of our

own Time. By Holme Lee.

Cousin Stella; or, Conflict By the

Author of "Once and Again,-' Ac.

Florence Templar. By Mrs. F. Yidal.

Highland Lassies ; or, the Roua Pass.

By Erick Mackenzie.

Wheat and Tares ; a Modem Story.

Amberhill ; or, Gnilty Peace. By A.

J. BarrowolilTe.

Young Singleton. By Talbot Gwyane.

My First Season, By the Author of

" Chwies Auchester."

The White House by the Sea ; a Lov%

Story. By M. Betham Edwards.

The Eve of St. Mark ; a Romance^eC

By Thomas Doableday.

A IamI Love. By Ashford Owen.

Arrows in the Dark. By the Author

of "Said and Done."

Adrian L'Estrange ; or, Bloulded out

ot FaultB.

The Cotton Lord. By Herbert Glyn.

A Simple Woman. By the Author of

"Nut-Brown Maids."

Skirmishing. By the Author of *• Cou-

sin Stella."

FariniL By Georse Morideth.

Confidences. By the Author of " Carr

of Carrlyon," Ac.

Ellesmere ; or Contrasts of Ch»racter.

By L. 8.Lavenu. f
Normanton. By A. J. Barrowcliflb.

Winifred's Wooing. By Georglna M.

Craik.

Lena ; or the Silent Woman.

Nanette and her Loverl. By Talbot

Gwyn°^-

Life and Death of Silas Barnstarke.—

By^Talbot Gwynne.

Bono DoQglas ; the Autobiography of

a Scotch Minister's Daughter.

'

Tjpnder and Troe. By the Author of

" Clara Morison."

Venice.

Tytler's History of SootUmd, 4 vote., crown, 8Vb., doth, per vol.

—- '
> Do., "^^do^ half calf- do...

', , -

'

i)o., 2 vols., crown, Svo.jhdf calf, do...

TrevylyanyDiai^of jKitty....... ....,......:...

Thomson's Seasonji, printed on toned paper, with gilt border,

-ISmo.y cloth, (^tra ..*.

Trollope'Sj (Anthony) Small House at AUington, crown, 8vo.,

'^Illustrated •

/Woods, (Rev. J. G.) Common Objects of the Microeoope, foap.,

>/''",., — nln^trated Natural History, with 1,700

Engravings, 3 vols., royal, 8vo., cloth.....;*..

....:1 .V —— Nittural History, with 600 Engravings,

$1 25

50

00

25

50

1 50

do

14 00

post,^ Svo ....

Tonatt on the Hone.

• • •-••••••••••••«•••••••• »•••• ••••*• •••••• ••••••••••••••

Edited by Cecil. lUustnted..... ........

1 00

63
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or

STANDARD RELIGIOUS BOOKS.

Artot'B, (Rev. W.) The Parables of our LorU, crown, 8vo
Roots and Fruits of the Christian Life, crown. 8vo
Laws from Heaven for Life on Earth, crown, 8vo.,..77^

Annals of the Rescue*^, by the author of " Haste to the Rescue/'
Alexander's (Rev. T.) The Uospel of Jesus ChrUt, crown, Svo..

bevelled boards..

A. La E., Works by:-
Exiles in Babylon. ..

Sh«pb«rd of Bethlehem ....... ... .

.

,,,, .

*

Pride and bis Prisonem ..!.!. .....
Idols in the Heart ....... ... ....

*

Precepts in Practice
..l^'.'.'.'.'.'.'^'.'.

.

Young Pilgrim..

Sliver Ciuket.
, .

.

War and Peace ,

Miracles of Heavenly Love in Daily Life
Whispering Unseen ........."'
Crown of Succeiw. .......,...'........
"Parliament In the Play Room.
The Robber's Cave.........

The Mine.... ... .....
Giant Killer...

, ..... '

Roby Family ...>.. :
,

Flora
; or Self^ecepfion .;,.., .

My Neighbour's Shoes....... !!;;;;, ;;;;;*;;
Bamblea of a Rat
Old Friends with New Faces.

;

........!
Stories frwn the History of the Jews. ........
Story of a Needle.. .....v...";;;;';;
WlngsandSUngs ........ ...

.'

" -: ' superior edition, cloth, extra.
ninstratioos of the Parables.

Christian Conquests. .......

1

00

00

1 00

80

80

80

76

76

83

63

60

60

60

60

60

60

40

60

40

, 40

40

to

|1 7ft

1 60

1 60
76'

2 00

>C
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M ^ catauhuti or j^Jl

Able to Sftve. By the author of the " Pathway of PromLiie'jfi. "^
•*"

Andrewn*, (lUv. Samuel J.) Lifo of our Lord upon Bik^..M|14|I ^ ***

• Analytical Bible Claiw Book. By George Ta^flor, M.I.a, "

'

W- 8- -. ,,:^..../,M:.,.^
; .

26

" Aor088 the Biveif'* SeriM—cloth «nt., oirottii and red edgea

:

Acrowi the River : Twelve ViewH of fteaven....... 10 40

EmbleoM of Jeeua 40

Punthon'H Life Tbongbtfl ), ^.,.> 4i

Comfort for the Desponding. ...,,...«.... 4f

TheChutening of Love. 40

Gladdening Streamg... 40

Th«.|Ngrit of the Old Scottliih Dlvlnee. First aeriea. 40 *

.. jif"^ . Second " 40

The Cedar Chrlatian *A ^

Baxter'n Call to the Unconverted, demjr.lSmo,, doth, ^

Boaton'ii Crook in the Lot M
Banyan's Grace Abounding .,, i. S6

' Dyer'a Famous Titles of Chriit. 10

Hall's Breathings of the Devout Soul, and Vows and

MedltationH 25

Beecher 'ft Life Thoughts..^ ...........>.. tO

Burns' History of the Church of^iMJiiij^ *» '•'

Bnnar. rH.^ %he Land of P»im|WpP "^ * %||^ ^'^
ney'from Beersheba to SidlHRRTOHitittH Bonar, D.D.,

crown, 8vo., cloth , ^ ^
;.^_I ffhe Desert of Sinai: Notes of a Journey from

Cairo to Beersheba, crown, 8vo., cloth. .••• 1 *»"

^'^,^-,—-. . Fifly-two Short Sermons for Family Reading,

(ergwn.Svo., doth . .......... ..i....f. .....•.•.••••••"• i "W

God's Way of Peace : A Book for the Anxious,

16mo.... ,,... .- ;*<>

—-.,. God's Way of Holiness, 16mo., cloth '60
*___-. _ Do. do., in large type, or., 8vo.,cl. 64

——« Prophetical Landmarks', contuning data fmr help-

ing to determine the question of Christ's PramiUenial Ad-

^ vent, crown, 8vo., cloth....... ,.,,.,..'...... * *0

^ . The Night of Weeping ; or. Words for the Suffer-

ing Family of Glodj 16mo.,cloth... ...... ............ *v

_:_—.^-^ Do. : &.r ^ Ja'KP type,orown, 8vo,, ol. . . ;^ 60

-—.The Morning of Joy : a $8(11^40 " The Night of

Weeping" 18mo., doth ...i^. « ^
'* "

• ^-^}, * ' 'if-
'

'

' ' . , . ^m >

s*

§
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' ^^S"^- * >,*•

•*C«W "RMOfODi OOKl. 111. , 5
Bonar,(H.) The Bteriid 1)^, 18mo., doiH.:%.ft.,..,.^
-———^ Km

;
hii iUltgibn and hii World, MM., iMi. . j^ 0^,--

^

.^-. The Story of Onwe, ISmo,, cloth .mZ
*

jF mt
.

Un« Nuit.daiiB lea Larmeii : ClmMUUiiiii adi^^Mi
aux Enfkni de Di«.d afBigeu. Traduit d« I'Angkiifc tsEoT
doth. ^ ............t,...i^ft, jia

*' A StranKir Here
: A Memorial of oflLdiign

to lire wa» Christ and to die wna gain, fbap., fifn^K,-.,;/ t 25 a
Hymiw of Faith and Hope. Firat and^wonil '.

Seriea, crown, 8yo., oaeh 50c., cloth \
j qo—-p*--. Alao, Pocket Kditiona, 32mo., each, cloth Inp... ' 40

BWkie'a, (W. 0.) David, King of Urael, crown, 8vo., olo4..... '
I 26 '

Bunjan't Pilgrim's Progre«8, niustrated with photographr«ii
8vo., cloth, antique

.....Jfel.' 100
~

;

-^'^— r- " morocco, antique, .m . {f 00.
Burning and Shining Lights. By the Rev. Robert Steel.mK

8vo....................
.,

. "^ 100
Bogataky'8 Qolden Treaaury. aftno., cloth .^J.Z^Z^^^,,' 25

:'.

^^

•': - ....;' -^.••fo-, gilt edgoH..,. 40
^^ '

.

• •; .', - .-

""^^ ^»V 'Jl>«, ft»p., 8vo........,..."...^ 50 -

D V ,„ „
~ T **°-' "O'oow'.aotJqoe. .M.. .2 00

ifushnell a Nature and the Supemiitural... ..^. ...... ^ 80— New Life, cloth, limp
• • ••••••f^-—.-..v

,—— ^nstian Nurture, <?lot4., Ump................... .,. 40
Beecher 8, (Rev. Heniy Ward) Life Thoughte...... 63

"— Ro^ Truths .^........ ...,., 80
"

'
* %«»M»d Earn. .........,.; 'gO

.

BARNES- NOTES, iu super royal, 16mo., designed for the
Heads of FamiUes, Stud^ts, Bible Classes, anii Sunday \ ;'

^
.Schools

; edited by the Rev. John Camming, D.D. >- ;

'

:*
Q5MpeteofMatthewaDdMark,lvol. .......;.;# $«-B3
Goepebipf Lake andJohn, 1vol. ...... . ,. t 93

^:, ^Aota of the ApoaUes. 1 vol ,

••••....*.. -^
Bonian.,1 vol ..,..,..., ..,. . *o
Pirrt Corinthians,! vol..v.. . ......:.'...,. .' ^^ . .

Second Corinthians and Galatians. 1 vol*.

.

.. ... «8
' EpbeBiang,PhiUpplanii,andColoBdan8..V.!.[.!v!

'^ 60
^ •

JlieflBalbnlaiia, Timothy, Titus, and Philemon, 1 vol- 6»
Hebrews, 1 vol.. ...... kn

'— --^

—

HevelationB, 1 vol; T...' 1 aa"

_. _^ 1-^^ — ^^^-^—,---: 1—- -^
-

* "
-

. 1

I* '

^5

Ci



>r
t

/:

24 L cATALoouB or

Book of Isaiah, ia 8 vola, v . .— ... .

.

Book of Job, ia 2 vola. .. . .

.

,

'
Book of Daniel, in 2 vols. ^

^
tht Corvgpkte Oommentory, in lS,ji(it6ghv0l)a^^^.

:

'''', \ --"
^'

J

\\,

r

."/. ^

• •«•••••-«••' tV • • • *

*«••' •' • •

New Teatament), in 6 vols .

.

....

'
. ,^. Book of laaiali, in 3 vols. .

.

.Book of Daniel, in 1 vol '. ^.

Tfce Cbin|)We C&mm«ntan/, in 11 AmNe voiwmts. ... .

Or anj^ volumn may U had itparatefy, as/oUoum :—

The Four Gospels^., ^ 1 ^ol., containing 900 pp

ActsandRonians^,- i% 1 vol.

Corinthians Mid GalatKai^ 1 vol.

Ephesiana to Philemon, 1 vol.

Hebrews& Gen'l. Epistles, 1 yol.

Ilevelation8,with Map, etc., 1 voji.

The Book ofIsiddi, 3 vols;

\ The Book of Job, 1 vol-

The Book of Daniel, 1 vol.

«<

(I

736 "

786 »

626 "

788 "

612 "

1220 "

788 "•

620 "

&

2 is

1 60

I 76

12 90

7 00

-2 26

h 6*
1 id'

12 60

1 26

1 00

1 26

1 00

1 26

1 26

2 25

1 60

1 76

••••«•••••••<
Children's Church at Home, poBt|:8vO......,.i

'

^

-

"

do. Second Series. ..................

Christian Character : A Book for YonngLadies. .
.>

Candlish, (Rev. i)i;.) on the AtonementTo^Mnv^vo......

-
'"

V'-"'^-

-""'

Two Great Commandments, crown, 8vo...

.

Cass^U*B Family Prayer Book, 8vo., cloth f
.

.

cSever's Lectures on the Pilgrim's Progress, fcap, 8vo.......^..

.V.• ••,•••«•

•••*••••
Clark's Scripture Promises, fcap, 8vo., cloth..........

Christian Companionship for ReSred Hours • • • •—
• • • • •

•

Cruden's Concordance. Edited by Dr. Eadie, 8vo., doth .i....

Daily Devotion. By the Rev. Dr. Tweediie.... ............. ./..•••

English Hearts an^ English Hands ; or, the Railway an^ the

Trenches, cloth, limp.... ...,.<...•.•...

Eadie's Dictionary of the Bible...'. ...,./.......

Exeter Hall Leotlire8.-I>eUvered before the Young /Men's

Christian Association of London

:

^ ; /

•1 00

/

»•*••••••
Vol. for l845-'46. crown, 8vO., cloth

-— 1846-'47, "

1847--48, -v;..;*
'

-^-r-f'r
,_ -1848 -'49, ': "•.:;•;;; ..-v-Wi...••/-•——— 1849-'60, f .y.:. ...../•

.

, • • • •

$1 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

>"

00

00

00

50

00

00

50

80

25

25

50

75

m^
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STANDARD KlUOIOua BOOKS.

Vol*, for 185a-'5i, crown 87o», doth,:——-18il-'62, '•

""
— 1852-'63,

1853-'54,
— — 1854-'56,— 1855-'56,

1856-'57,

: -.. .. 1857-'68,

— ^1868^'69,

-^-rrf— 1859-'60,

. 1860-'61, .— 18(;i-'62,

: • ', - 1862-'63,

1863-'64,

u
• • •.*••••-•

. . I

,

•••••

I

I 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

i 00

I 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

1 00

I 00

25

fjf >^«»-'

Pry, (C«olin«) The LUtener. NewediUon. Illnrtrited
Gddeo Fou„^i„, (Th.), or. Bible T™«. V^m^,^^.
Giant Cities of Bashan.orowD.Svo' ,"^ '

Gospclof Jesus Christ^ By Rev. i;;::^,:,^
Grosarfs Jesusm^ u> S^e^en^o., cm.JZ:Z:2:::——

- Small Sins, royal, 32ino, cloth..—— The Pnnoe of Light and Prince of Darkness in Con-
mot, crown, 8vo ^

---Joimng^e Church, 32mo., doth, bevelled..— The Lambs AH Safe, 32mo., cloth, beveUed
Gaussen's World!s Birthday, with Illustmtiin^ fbap, S^"""^
GeikWs Sojigsof the Sanctuaryr A CoHection ;fV^'^

tare Hymns, &c., arranged for Chanting, fcap, 8vo
Gasparin, (Countess de.) Near and Heaven^ 5oS«on^:

'

Hodge's, (Rev. A. A.) Outlines of Theolo^
«on...........

Homes, (Bishop) Commentary on the Psalms, 8vo., doth......
Hamdton.

1^^ Mount of Olives, and a Morning beside theLakeofGahlee, 16mo., cloth, antique— Lessons from the lireat Biography, crown, 8vo., d.——- A Morning beside the Lake of Galilee, 16mo., doth-—— A Memoir of Richard Williams, Suigeon, Catechist ,m the Missionary Expedition to Patagonia, Tierra delJ

_!!^' oiown, 8vo., doth...........
^^ _——- Life^m Eam^t

: Sir Lectures on Christian Acti-yi^andJLr^lSmo., doth..... .,.. __-—
- The Happy Home, 18mo., wood^^ dotl.........i

.

Slh.^^ T^nf ^^^ ^"*'™' *^''' ^^^ ^~ «»« Tent
andtlwTi«yeUeril8mp.,doyi..... ...._

$1 00

1 00

2 00

2 00

50

40

1 25

h

40

80

1 i6

2 00

63

1 00

40

1 00

40

40

• k

$

'x" * ' -11

•^*^^ , -*x.
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"

;

Hamilton The Mount of Olives, and other Lectures on Prayer,

16m|| cloth..... ,. 40

.

'\.
'

- — The Plant of Renown, and other Emblems from

Eden, 18mo., cloth .............. ..v.... ..,.-. ...... .*,.•••• 40
—-——- The Royal Preacher: Being Lectures on Ecolesi-

astes. New and enlarged edition, crown, 8vo., cloth...... 1 00

——-[— Christian Classics (Our) : Readings from th^ Best

. Divines ^ with Notices Biographical and Critical Jijjfimeto

in four vols., crown, 8vo, doth ..i.i..1.^....4r,^,;;,<keach
,

1 00

Hammond, (MeuK^r of Cat)taib.) Crown, 8vo^, 'qjlf>m.^^i(v...^.' 1.00

Haste to th^'^^esoue; or. Work while it is Day^ By Mrs.

Charles Wightman... ..>......,*........ 75

..
'

.

.'

'

-.•
. ..;.—-—-—-r^ cheap edition, ploth Jimp;.................. 40

Havelock, Biographical Sketch of Sir Henry, crown, 8vo........,., 75

Half-Hours with the Bible, post, 8vo., cloth, gilt................... 1 25

Heaven our Home, crown, 8vo., cloth, ant^.. 80
-^ — cheap edition..................... 40

Irving's, (Edward) Collected Writings. 5 vols., demy, 8vo., cl. 15"^ 00

Josephus' whole Works, demy 8vo 1 25

Jenk'« Family Devotion, foap 8vo., cloth.................... 75

Jerusalem Revisited. By W. H. B^urtlett, with fine Steel En-

gravings, royal 8vo., doth extra, bevelled boards.............. 1 50

Keith's, (Rev. Dr.) Evidences of Prophecy, crown 8vo...... 2 00

Kitto's Daily Bible Illustrations, 8 vols., fcap 8vo., cloth . 12 00

— Do. do., do., ^mor., marbled edges 15 00
.- ^ "

;' Do. do., do., i mor., gilt edges.... 21 00

Land and the Book. By the Rev. W. M. Thomson, D.D.,

crown, 8vo ...^..... 2 00,

-——— - — Do., morocco ant. 4 00

Jjeighton's Complete Works, 8vo .....>..i........... 2 00
'

Lives made Sublime by Faith and Works. By the Rev. Robert

Steel ..*....;.....J.. .........^. 1 00

Living in Earnest. By J. Johnston, post, 8vo., cloth ant ^, 1 00

Lyra Anglicana. Printed on toned paper, cloth extra... 1 00

Lays of Pious Men. Printed on toned paper, cloth extra......... 1 00

Leitoh's God's Glory in the Heavens, crown, 8vo., cloth extra... - 1 50

Life in Heaven, crown, 8vo., doUi ant.......... ..........•••>• ^0

Marsh, (Miss.) . Memorials of Captain Pedley Vicars, d. limp. 40

.— The Xife of Arthur Vanddeur, Major, Royal ArtiUory.. 76

• c
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STANDARD HEUOIOUB BOOKS.

Mud,, lE»glk Bwf.ua li!»gli.h Httd,, ol. lij»p.-7— Tb.k.„»^iU» Homed. Bmp. .......'—^^^v ^ Brief jumorii'of uh, wi;;;-„r

_ M"* '« MWlirown, 8,0, ,a.th .nt ., 'T' '*''*™-

V^J
B| U.0 Rev. J. R. M»»i.ff, D.D., po.t, gvo. ol

—— A^tar ^ncense
; -oomprising Morning \\Liohes EveningIno^«,^d Altar Stones, 16mo-, cloth ant '' ^

--— ^GfrapesofEshcol; or, Gleaning. fi^mt^cW ^j-
P">y»8e,prown,8vo, cloth... .„.

»•"» oi

~7oJne*STT^
the Wate^b^K;i«;' A^?;,;^

Memories of Gennesaret, post, 8^., cloth ..........:.,
Mempnes of Bethany, crown, Svo., doth...... .

--+ Ifaniilj Prayers, orown, 8vo., cloth......

v^l ^dlf'™"^
^'*"-

"^ '"'^ ^^"^"S Incen'8;:***I„*one
vol., cloth....

^'^''''''^^^^^^^

Ivo., doth...
*

^' I^^Se <ype, orown,

- Jfivening Incense, royal, 32mo, doth
Faithful Promisor li Mo^^ia^i^;^'^

In one vol., 32mo., doth ............: ^ ^^^"^

-^^findand Wordsof Jeso. Iaony;oi:roM 32:^0-^tar Stones: Original Hymns for PlainJ^!!^

27

60

16

16

40

2 5b

9b

1 25

1 25

40
-•

63

63

75

76

1 25

75

75

1 25

40

90

40

40

1 00

25

60

40

20

^



Maodnflf, The tint BereaTement In 32ino., oloUi. .............. 15

^ ——— Wells of Baoa; or, Solaces of the GhristUn Hbnriier,

and other Thoughts on Bereavement, 18mo., doth.......... '25
——— The Bow in the Glond ; or, Words of Comfort for

Hoars of Sorrow, royal, 32mo., cloth.. ................ ...,...i. 25

— Thei Woodoatter of Lebanon, 16mo., clotJi.... ..•..'....... 50
*-

i. -—r— The Exiles ofiiUCema; or, the Sufferings of the Wald- *

onses during the Persecution of 1686, crown, 8yo.,doth... 63,;^

The Little Child's Book of Divinity ; or, Grandmwn-

ma's Stories about Bible Doctrines, 18md., doth..^.. ........ 25

——

^

The Great Journey: A Pi^mago through the Valley

of Tears to Mount Zion, the City of the Living God, 18mo.,

cloth.................. ,. 40

McCheyne's l^emoir and Bemains. By the Rev..A. R. Bonar,

post, 8vo 125
'

,.

I

—- 'Do. ^;^ '•.' dp. ".
'\"^^ " do.

"

half morocco.... ........... ........i..... .......,......: 2 00

'
. ' /

•— Memoir and Remains, abridged 25

———-—-Additional Remains, consisting of Sermons and

Lectures. 1 25

Mcllvaine on the Evidences of Christianity, foap, 8vo.......... 50

Nevins' Manual of Biblical Antiquities. Illustrated, foap, 8vo. , 75

Newton's, (Rev. Dr. Richard) Rills fipom the Fountain of Life,

Illustrated ;....... 50

Pilgrim Fathers, (The.) Royal, ^vo., gilt edges................. 150
Paley's whole Works.' Complete in one vol., 8vo 175
Pathways and Abiding Places of our Lord. By the Rev. Dr. ^

,.

W^nwright ..^... 1 00"^

Porter's, (Rev. J. L.) Giant Cities of Bashan and Syria's Holy

Places, with steel engravings, crown, 8 .

o

2 00

Prayer Books for the use of Families :—

CasseU's Fam'ly Prayer Book, 8vo., cloth . . . . $2 00

Bickereteth'sFamilyPrayerB, fcap, 8vo........ .... 1 00 .

Watson's Family Prayers, fcap, 8vo * 1 00

Jenk'g Family Devottons, fcap, 8vo. ....' 76

' Clark's Family WorsUp, fcap, 8vo — 75 p
Pathway of Promise. By the author of "Able to Save".......,. f 40

Stones Crying Out. By L. N B., author of " The Book and its

Stdry," (Jkown^ 8vo., ol. bevelled................................. 150

•> I

W

Nat

'Pne



^ Al.l'a SCIEKTIflO SIRrtS. '

StrahanVIdbraiy .-Coth, bevdled boirda, per .01...
Racreatfote of Counhy Parson

' '^^ T--
Couiwel and Comfort

"* •••••••

Speaking to the Heart
'••'•'^

GraverThoughtBofaCountiyPaiw,*;'*
""

Carey. Marahman and Ward/
Praying and Worklngjv.,****

'''''*
''

> TheB^e.tstodent.!.:;::^::::-'^
;, V Dreamthorp ....-..:;.>

' •••
^ > J*»ri«h Paper*. ^...;,.

••••••
.....

Natore aad tluJ^Si^P^,;;^* *' V •
^ '•••••••••

•

My llIniBteriai Experiences.
"""':'^':'' '•

'.

TheOldLleutenantandhiaSon. -

ThitoDe of Grace: By 4e author of '< Able to Save"

*

^ JtB Comolrtion, fcp, 8yo., dotk....... 8 «——- .««*«-» FWe«f,;„ a Bibb 6i;iridng.i;,Brfrf

Th- f**
Hemnward

: Word, of StreDgth «,d He«t.Cheer to 2ioii'8Tray.Uen.,18ino, doth

JJmne Grace in the ArihT fcan «.« .i».t

F.tt'.S.ript.re.Hi.u,,,.^,'^^^!:.'''^"- •

'
" ' I i

'

^ ^
WEALE'S SCIENTIFrC SERIES.

Rudimentary Series.
*

'^^o.
Natoral Phllowphy, by Cbariea Tpmlin-

29

80

$6 63

90

1 00

2 00

2 00

1 00

63

1 25

1 25

40

63

63

25

son

Qla«8Uinlng,byDi>.*ii.V'Q;i:;,;:';i;i

civ 6jBj. „d umnj aii;-by xiii:
• *»

ii«ui»«), tv a F. Voo«wwi.?:..t! 1
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•<

Uuric, fhwUtM on, by C. C Spoioer Qw
I%oU)«ph]r, .A Popaiair TrMtlae on, ftam

tM French or |>; Van MonckhovMi,
by W. ILTbornthwaito.. 40

Astroaomy, by th« Rev. R Main........ 26
Mcttopolitan BulMinga Act, and the Me-
.

'^^ tlTMifllllanAot rorRegulaUng the Sup-
ply or Oaa, with Notea, by D. Qibboua
andRHeaketh.... 70

Metropolitan Local Management Acta. ... 40
Metropolia lioral Management Amend-

mentAct,a8e2: with Notea and Index 26
NuliMnoes Removal and Diaease Pravenv

Uoh Act ...^. ^
Recent Logitilative Acts applylnK to Coti'

tractors, MnrchantaaudTrademnen.. 26
Use of Field Artillery on Service, by Jaii-

bert, tmiulated by Lieut. -Col. H. H.
Maxwell 40

Memoir on SwonlR, bvMarey, translated

by IJeut Col. H. H. Maxwell. 25
Outlines of Mndum Farming, by R S<wtt

Burv. V»L I—Soils, Manures, and
Cmps..., ...... .0 60——r— — Vol IL FarmiuK
Economy, Historical aiKl Practical. .. 76—— Vol III. Stock—
CaUle, 8h<H>p, and Horses

—— Vol. IV. Manage-
ment of the Dairy—Pigq, Poultry. . . .

Vol V. Utilltntion

70

60

of Town Sewerage, Irrigation, Recla-

mation of Waste land. 70
A Treatise on Logic, pure and applied. By

S. H. Rmmens, Em]....: .....0'40
A Handy Book on the Law of Friendly,

Iiidustriiiland Provident, Buildingand
l.oan Societies; with Copious Notesi

By Natbauiel White, Esq., of Her
iltOesty's Civil Service 26

Practical Hints for Investing Money ; with
an Explanation of the Mode of TranH-
acting Business on the Stock KX-
change. By Francis Playford, Sworn
Brokor.-,. 25

, Physical Science.
Cbemistrj', liy Prof. Fownes, Including

Agricultural Chemistry, Ibr the use of
Fanuora. ....' 25

Geology, by MiOor-6ea Portlodc 40
' Mineralog}', with a Treatise On Min<^tiil

Rocks or Aggregates, by Dana. . ..... 60
Electricity, by Sir W. S. Harris 40
Galvanism, Animal and Voltaic Electricity,

by Sir W. a Harris^ 40
Magnetism, Exposition of, by Sir W. S.

Harris. 100
Electric telegraph, Hiktory of, by E. High-

t<m ...• 60
Metallurg}' (d* Copper, by R. H. Lambom, 60
Mejtallnrgy of .Silver and JLead, by R H. ,

Lambom 60
ElectBo-Mctallurgy, by A. Watt 40
Haudboc^ of theJTel^Taph, by R Bond. 26
Expevimental Essays—On the Motion of ^..

Camirtior and Modem Theory of Dew,
by UTomltnson ...V.,... ..........' 26

Building 'and Arohiteoture.
Architecture, Orders ofl by W. H. Leeds.. 25
— — Styles oi; byT. BQiy......N» 40—

;

-^ PriDciplM of Deaigh, byK.
L. Oarbett.... ............. ........ 60

f ..
. .

BalMlnf,TlMArtof;b)rK.Bob«Ml.^.... M
Brick and Tile Making, by B Dobaon.... 60
MMOoiy and 8tioo»««iUng^ by R Dobaon 60
Draining and Sewage of Towns and Build-

Inga, bvO. a DainpMy 60

\

76

40

1 00
26

26

26

76

040

126,

(With No. SO, DnOnag* of Und,
StoIb. Inl

Blasting and Quafiytng of Moim, and
Blowing Upof Bridgaa^ by Llent. -Gefr
Sir J. Biugoyne..i....,

Dictionary of Terms naed by ArohlletHa,

BulldeiB, Engineera, Sorveyora, kc,
Cottage BnlMIng, by a R Allen
Foundations and Concrete Works, by E.

Dobeoa -i

Limes, Osmenla, MoMua, Concrete, Mas
tics, &C., by O. R Bunnell

Warming and v«ntll«Uon, by 0. Tomlln
son.

Consftuction of Door Locks, by C Tom-
«< linson. 040

' Arches, Plera, and - Buttreaaes, by W.
'

,} ' BUnd 40
> UoousUcs of Public Buildings, by T. R
.1 Smith.,.. 040
' varpentiy and Joinery, (bunded on Robl-

son and Tredgotd «.... 040
Illustrative Ptates to the preceding. 4to. 1 ^6
Roofe Ibr Public and Private BulMIng^

foundodonRoMaen, Price, and Treid'

RnM.-
Iron Rdotii of Recent Oonatmotkm<-De-

scriptlTe Plaiea 4to.

^ Archltectbral Modelling, Practical Instruc
tlou^ byT. AT Richardson.... 40

Vitruvius'a Arohitectnra, timnslated by J.

Gwllt, with Plates 1 30
Grecian Arehlteotore, Principles ofBeauty

In, by the Eari of Aberdeeh 26
Erection oT DweUlng-houaeiL with Spadflr

" qatlons, Qoantilles of MaterialsL he.,

l^aH. Brooke It Platea.. ..0 10

Machinery and TCngineering.
Cranes aiid Machinery tot Raising Heavy

Bodies; The Art of Constructing, by
J. Glynn ....$026

Steam Engine, by Dr. Lardner 26
Tububurand Iron Glider Bridges, includ-

ing ttaeBritannIaandConway Bridges;

by G. D. Dempaey.....
Lighthouses, their ConstmoUon and lUu-

minatltm, by Allen Sterenson
Steam Boilers, theirConstruction and Man-

agement, by R Armstrong. .....

Railways,.>Con8tractlon, by BIrM. Steven-

fKnk ••••••••••'•••••••••••••••••••
Railwav Capital an«| Dividends, with 8ta'

tlsUcs ofWorking,, byR D. <%ittaway 86
(Vols. 82 an3 02* bound In 1). . . . 40

Clock and Watch Making, and Church
Clocks and Bells, by R R Denisoo. . -1 90

Steam and LooiiimoUon, on the Principle

of connecting Sdence with PracUoe,

byJ. SeweU 60
Locomollve Kngtaws. by O. Di Dnnpsey . 40
lllustnUons to the abovie. 4to>.. I S6
Mechanism and Oonatwctlop of Mnchlnas^

byT. Bakar; andtbotoaodMaehlMs,
, I7 J. Maamyth, wtthSUWoodontfe.. 70
^ Macunenr, CewstmcMoa and Wotidnf, by

aD.Abri »0 40
Plates to the ahbvai 4to 8 00
Steam Engine, Mathematical Tbeoiy tt,

byT.Baker. OfH

25

76

040

040

*\

its
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^^11 Engineering. &o.

Ui Ka aO, OralnaMuMllimniM of
aTotalnT), ...7!... 7S

Den
(Wli

60

60

jrelMtaW«_Bortaft and Putop Work, by

Ruad-Maklng uid MalatnuunoeorHmmU-
Und and BnglmeMog SurveyllSg, liy t!

"•w, 00

*«^S''»«||*'
gnftaeering, BuildlngB Mqtiva

V r**f".*^««ldKngiiM^lI«chla«y,«Dd
, Implemeiitii, by O. H. AndrewH, .

.

... 76

^l^J^J^ r"*^ ''y '' * W««?««, 25

W«t«- ftwer,' u applMto Miu^' *a'. by
J. OiyDR; 7^ ' '

G«« Worka uHl kanatkcturing Goal ' liaa
by?. Hughes.... .„ ." o 76

WatwrWorka Ihr atlM and TtowoA by a
Hughea...... 76

Subtomiwmw Surveying, and ranging theV r*M» wlJhottt the Magnet, by Vi>n-
^* n, i,"^^ wlihAddlttonabyi'. Baker.... 70

Civilfnglnpering orNorth America, by D.
Htoveuaon.. ......... 76

'^ Hydraulic Engineering, byO.R BuVneii' 76
«l»erB and Torrt>ntis and a Treatiw on Nh-

Vvlg^bleCanalaand Rivers that carry^d «id Mud, tnm the Italian of
*^ "OlFriai .,,. 70

UHubnstion of Coal, and the Pravoutfoii of
;. Smoke, by C, Wye Wlliiama o 76

Shipbuilding & Navigation.
N"val AreWtectore, by J. Peake. ...

.

... . o 75
Ships for Ocean and River jservlcp, Con-

struction oi; by CapUiu H. A. Sommer-
feWt ....4.... 26

Atlasof 16 Plates to the Above, Drawn'for
Practice. 4to...... . 2 00

Matting, Ibat-Making, and Ri(»iiig"of
Ships, by R KlwUng .TT..* o 40

IT ^^'L^'M'-K.^ J. Gmntiiam: ! !

."

! S TO
Atlas of 24 PUites to the preceding. 4lo..8 00
Navigation; the Sailor's Sea Bwk : How

to kefp the Log and Work it off &c.

;

t Uw of storms, and Explauatloa of

« J^^^S** ^y ''• G«wpw«>d. 50
Marine Engines, and Steam Veasels, and

m.i« .'n^fS!!!V *'"*"y T^. ... 70

^Aauiic^ Astronomy and Navigatkm. by
\ J. K Young... ,' 60
• ?*^»»V™'Jables, tor use with the aUive 40
Ships' Anchors for all Services, by G. Cot-

siau^dMi^kini;hyKBaj,lriii;i;rA: SS

lea, by
40

-t»40
thecal- iL.>

with Liig

Arifhmetio & ICatiiematios.
MecAanki^bvOhart«aTomUnM» 26
Mathmnatfoal Inatnimenta^ their Cbn

atroottoo, Vm fta, by J. r. Heatho- 26
"***/ "fSS??'*' "»• "•^""•nt of

Land, Tables or Work at rh>m 2t. OA
to ast. per aor^ and valuation of Und
from <1 tn £1,000 per acr«, by A. Ar

Geometrv, Dea^riptive,' with a 'iit'eo^' of
Sliadows and Pwqwctive, and a D(»
criptlon or the Principles and PniHici*
ot Isometrical Phtfeotlon, by J. J^^
Heather...... ' ' r q lut

, Book-Keeping and Opmmercial Phntaol'-

K^.^\^^'* Baddon A77.. o 26
/Arithmetic, with numerous Kj

J. R Young..„
Key to the above, l^ J. R Yi
Rquatloual Arithmetic: 'nibl(

culatkm or.Slmple Ihte^
arithms tor Oom|M>un«l/lnten>st, and ,

Key and Companion to the above, bv
J- R Young................ ^ 40

Eu<9ld'M3eometry, with Enay on Logia
byEliiw. ^0 60Geometry Analytical and Conic HectlMM
"VAHann. .....7 26

PlaneTHgonometiy, byj. Hann o 26
t-pheri«ITrig«»iometiT,byJ. Hann...... 26

(Tketvo VoHmftinmu) ........... o 60
Mensuration, by T. Baker. o 25
LogarithmiL Tables or; withAbM or Nk*

taral Sines, Cosines, and Tangents, by
«*• l*w., .0 70

Statics and Dynamics, by T. Baker
" "

o !»
Dillbrentlal CWcuiua/by W. sTa Wwl'- '

house
26

^*^^. ^"* Measure! or all Nations':
Weights or Coln%- and Divisions of
Time; with the Principles which de-

iS'? o i?* .?**® Pf Kxaiange, byW.aa Woolhouse o io
Integral Calculus, by H. Cox. ...... . :.:; o 26
j2^^.fv^.'^.*^"*P'" ^l byJ Hann 26
Dllfcrontial Calculus, Examples of with

8olutlons,by J. Haddon......'. o 26
^''Sl?^ £*«™«MT, and Trigonometry.

first Mnemoaical Lessons In, by the

Road^S-^Ser'^S^fci^™;;,--^^^^ « «
Merchants, showing the value or any
quantity^ or Com, with the Approxl-
naata Value or Mill Stones and Mill
Work 26

Rudimentary Arithmetic, by J. Haddon
edlt«l by A. Arman V. .'. ^' n us

Key to the Miow, by" aH^:"' ' o S-
Stepplng>toneto'AriU.meti^ Abiiiim

Annan, Schoidmaster, Thurielgb,BedB 2»Key to the abovo, by A. Annan. .T; '.T!? »

%
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\

t- i >. -.



_^ _-

^^^^fi^"'''^'*'9!l*^'^'*'W'^'*^ * i^'w* ^'"^ *

'^
<K'-,/f, Vtv

:V.-

yy •*

/

'^

\-j



A

f .. , *

*.

'•?

'• . lA .j.^v.-i"

I*

>r

*•%: ^.

'

.J-'

:V

:

"A >



G^


